pm——

1. FRAME COMPOHENTS
ARG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ko Yevcknad AMT .
1 GSK-02001AA0  KNIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE ASM. FATRTAIYLET - M)YRRT 4 B 1
2 GSK=02001A00  KWIFE DR1. CILINDER PLATE 22 HETe BT~ MRt (1)
3 GSK-02002A00  CILINDER COVER Yt~ JAT- (1)
4 GSK-02003AA0  CILINDER COMMECTOR BAR ASM. SIUE"-Lrus e (9z) (74) (1)

5 GSK-02053AA0  ELECTRO-MAGNETIC VALVE ASM. FYITA"Y 93 %1}
B PA-3202501-A0 KNIFE DRIVING CILINDER -5 - 1
7 NH-BOB0003-SC  NUT Mg 2N ITE NG 392 (1)
8 SH-0081850-5C SCREV MG L=18 DIAvET AR MB L=18 (4)
g NS-08610002-KP SPRING VASHER AT39°33 (4)

10 WP-0842016-5D  WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 E5TT47# 6.4X18.5)2 (4)
11 SN-B0B3002-TP SCREV M8 L=30 AFTTEL T 00 ARG (2)
12 SH-4040801-SN  SCREV M4 L=8 +4"235" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
13 V5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 ATEETT 2 M4 (2)
14 VF-0430800-SC  VASHER BT T N4 (2)
15 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER N5X0.8 24109 (2)
16 PJ-3010851-02 QUICK COUPLING TyI5F 9% 7 (5)
17 s01 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b ol S DY B (1)
13 802 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING TyETF 15T 1
19 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK ILavE-21 o0 0.4
20 G5K-02005A00  CILINDER COMNECTOR BAR SET- La¥7sce (%) 1
21 §5-6122510-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=2% 535" 3/16-28 L=25 ¥
22 D2121-555~000 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B 7T3YF MITY 35- 2
23 55-8123010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=30.0 £525" 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L% c¥7%" 2 - 10 2
25 VP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E759"F 4.8X8.4X0. 8 2
26 WX-0012300-00 VIRE BINDER =778 797" i
27 $§-8111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E53Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
28 GSK~0Z012AN0  THREAD TRI. SENSOR PLATE ASM. AR3L Yuva94h (M3) 1
24 55-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 329 11/64-40 L=4.3 |
_30 _88-6111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 E732" 11/64-40 1=9.5 %
31 VP-0501018-50  WASHER 5X10.5X1 38T 5X10.5X1 2
32 GSK-02011A00  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE AMEUAYIAY R49F MIPET Y l
13 GSK~02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. AMELAVE 2474 1 |
34 SH-1020801-SH  SCREW M2 L=8 25139° M2 L=8 1
35 WAD-25062080  EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASM. FYSIITLIRAYE K2 1
36 55-4150015-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA~%3 15/B4-28 =9 2
37 VP-0812518-50  VASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ESTTHTF 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
38 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP 4y 2
30 55-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 FA* 39" 3/16-28 L=0 2
40 MAD-25028000  SENSOR PLATE FTUFY FUF4R |
41 55-808B0510-TF SCREV 3/32-56 [=4.5 k379 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
42 HAD-250230A0  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. FUUFY BUR RYYR{R A2 1
43 MAO-25025000  SENSOR COVER ¥ UFy Ut ANC- 1
44 $5-6121610-SP  SCREY 3/18-28 L=15.5 k339~ 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
45 SH-4031001-SC  SCREV M3X0.5 L=10 $473F5" N3X0.5 L=10 2
Noted(} :.{11! 80)..... For SE2C.SE3C SEEE.SEIH]
802, .... For SK24.5K:8 SK2A,SKZ8
For SKIA, SK30 SK34,SK387H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. KNIFE COHPONENTS

A 2 B4R

F#6m the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION B Searibaaid ANT.
1 GSK-0Z00TAAD THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 4(¥72%9) (¥70239) 1
2 137-82800 THROAT PLATE Ni42{F70%39) 1
3 B2740-771-000 KNIFE GUARD i19%4% 1
4 B2745-771-L.00 KNIFE 1/2° 32 1/2 |
- b B2745-771-M00  KNIFE 5/8" iz 5/8 3
B B2745-771-K00 KNIFE 3/8" iz 3/8 (970v3-) 3
7 GSK=-02021A00 KNIFE DRIVING HOOK STOPER 22 74" I99AbIN° - 1
8 $5-6110630-TF SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E335" 11/64-40 L=6 1
P ghmn mmURARO™ SIS,
10 »a~0121010~ = = ™ =
11 WP-0501018-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 393 # 5X10.5X1 2
12 B2650-T71-000 SVITCH COVER 1}~ F4I {19 INT - 1
13 SH-4031601-SB  SCREV N3X0.5 L=16 $4"235" N3X0.5 L=18 2
14 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 EFT 3T 20" 37A N3 2
15 GSK-02035A00  KNIFE MOVING SVWITCH PLATE ASM. Ax 949 477 HIYYIT4 1
18 HX~0012300-0A CABLE CLIP =7 1
17 $5-4120015-5Fp SCREV 12/064-28 L=9 A #" 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 55-8110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E535" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
18 VP-0520856-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L2 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
20 GSK-02036A00 KENIFE MOVING CAN (SK) iz 949 34 (SK) 1
21 GSK- ING CAM PLATE 32 SF°0 AL MR A 1
22 #01 137-93401 LOV-SPEED CAM 2V 7499 3 2V 1
23 #01 137-83302 STOPPER CAM 2V F4% dh 2V |
24 #01 137-83104 LATCH C 2V 798¢ 2V 1
25 #01 S55-T7111410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 /ETEY" 11/64-40 L=14 -
28 GSK-02031AA0 K VING LEVER (SK) ASM. 12900 Lat-(SK) (73) |
27 LSK-02031A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) A2 " oLAT-(SK) I
za GSK-02032A00  KNIFE MOVING LEVER BASE A2 $FTOLAT- HIINET4 (1)
JD ESI-HE&!SAnﬂ KNIFE WOVING CAM ROLL BASE A2 #4790 a0 MIYERT 4 E];
- &E{ %FEE; 3T 308" 2b90° (1
1 iﬁ-ZEG-ﬂ&D ING SUSPENSION AR50 UManT 0¥ (1)
B1438-761-000 ROLLER JUART AVAY-5 (1)
B1530-415-000 SPRING E$PYT 42 AT R (1)
34 N5-6110350-SP  NUT 11/84-40 uyas1ye 11/64-40 (1)
35 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYY 11/64-40 (1
36 SD-0800411-TP  WINGE SCREV H=6 V=4.1 2T H=6 V=4.1 (1
37 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2°v35" D=6.35 H=4.8 (1)
38 SS-8110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E385" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 55-8110810-TP  SCREW 11154 40 L=6 525" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
40 55-6111010-TP sc V| 4n L= 9.5 £933° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
41 802 SH-1020801-SH SCRE 318" W2 L=8 1
42 W02 0SK-03002A40  SCREW 999 Heut-bY9EES” (91) 1
43 #02 $S-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 A" 3/16-28 L=9 2
44 #02 VP-0550800-SP  VASHER 5.5X10X0.3 597372 5.5X10%0.8 2
45 502 MAD-26002000 SVl IFTING PLATE VA9 7948 |
46 #02 S55-4120915-5¢ SCREV 12/64-28 L=0 5" 3/16-28 L=9 2
47 ¥02 GSK-03001AA0  MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE ASM. 497" et -9 2" (¥7279) 1
48 #02 GSK-03001A00  MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE (G.P) AT HE =R 4 (A39) (1)
4! 802 GSK-03003A00 SENSOR BASE (GENERAL PURPOSE) A= Y ET 4 (AV3Y) (1}
n02 ﬁﬂ:-ﬁauu:uau SWITCH BASE 93"y 2474 HUIYSTA [1}
51 #02 SS-7110510-SF SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 24E339° 11/64-40 L= §
#02 S5S-8110640-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.0 585" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
53 #02 S5-7110510-5P SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 TREIFF” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 202 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER ¥-7"% Y97° 1
55 liX-0012300-00 VIRE BINDER =778 77" ]
56 R03  MAD-260500B0 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER (B) ASM. $A210F7{9un T -B (Y937 9) ]
57 #03 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TIIESARTY LAT-AT % ]
58 #03 MAO-26053000 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER PLATE 829749 143 |
59 #03 SS5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oy A 1/4-40 L=12 2
60 #03  MAO-26052000  EMERGENCY STOP PLATE (B) 32054948 B |
Bl #03 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. RV (19379) 1

Note(bEE) #01..... For SK2A, SK28,SK2C
WO2, o ia For SKIA, SK38, SK3C
11 For SK3B,S5K3C

SKZA,SK28,5K2CH
SK3A, SK38, SKICH]
SK3B, SK3CH]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. TABLE COMPONENTS (1)
HEER (1)

i . . e, e . . e, i i i . VN ] SN NN, [N N (N N N S S N R N S . S P — — —— —

@ 62,63

(For SK3A  SK3A H) (For SK3B  SK3B H) (For SK2B  SK2B HD

(For SK2C  SK2C R (For SK3C  SK3C H)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KEF.HO. HOTE PART HOD. DESCRIPETION b N A AMT.
1 MAD-250410A0 STARD UNIT 580 9Ty (A03Y) 1
2 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. ATEEN 35T M3 {1}
3 BE104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F=7"4 H4I kA4 (2)
1 5K-3513800-SE  VOOD SCREW 5.1X33 TAERZY® 5,1¥38 {4)
5 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY. ATEYE ERTY b3 (1)

B SH-D0B2023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 0yahE~AF HE L=20 (4)
7 W3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.8X15X1.4 ATEETHCE 8.6X15K1.4 (4)
8 WP-0871602-5E VASHER &.7X1BX1.6 B3 A02 B.TX18%1.86 (4)
g 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. F10 EETY h3 (1)

10 137-72050 POST RIGHT ASSY. . y3ah 3% b3 (1)
11 S0-1204315-5E HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 atugh* D=12 H=43.1 (4)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X%3 ATRRTHTE 12.5%21.5%3 (4)
13 WP-1252210-5C  VASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 LS8 12.5X25.8%2.2 (4)
14 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyahET AR HE L=20 (1)
15 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ATEETET: 3.6X15%1.4 1)
16 WP-0B71602-5E VASHER 3.7X18X1.6 ety % 8.7TX18%1.8 (1)
17 111-51602 01L HOLDER ASM. FTIT589 9F™8T4 53 (1)
13 NM-BOBOT21-5E  MHUT W& oydhteE M8 (1)
19 111-51404 STARD SIDE SUPPORT ASH. = o e U T e (1)
20 NM-6120003-8E  HUT M12 R e OV oyah 9 H1Z 332 (4)
21 BE108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREV ASH. VITH CAP FYYTO YR £3-E93DT B3 (4)
22 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. Peyfad ¥uaTH {1)
23 WP-0871802-SE  VASHER &8.7X18X1.6 L3847 3.7X18X1.6 (2}
24 W3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 nEEETF 5.6X15%1.4 (2)
25 SH-0082023-58E  SCREW M8 L=20 DYhET AR ME L=20 (2)
26 BE112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPFORT BRACKET Yerfi- b4 (2)
27 B£110-552-000  KUBBER CAP FeUFTRTA $¥9T° (4)
28 MAD=25040040 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ASHM. 7342 ¥Y1°9 (1)
20 111-51800 PEDAL 7344 (1)
30 DE111-555-BOE  PEDAL MAT 7348 29k (1)
31 111-51701  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7347 FI9L94% (1)
32 SH-90B81203-8E  SCREV MG L=12 oydrETAE MG L=12 (2)
33 VS-0621210-KRk  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 IRt B.2X11.4%1.2 {2)
34 WP-0871016-SE  VASHER 6.7X13X1 eS8t 8.TX13X1 (2)
35 SH-9082023-8F  SCREW M8 L=20 yATE= AR ME L=20 (2
36 WF-0871602-5E VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E58 83 8.7X018X1.6 (4
37 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 YN (2)
38 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ANEYTHT R 5.6X15X1.4 (2)
39 NM-BOB0T21-SE  RUT M8 myatYE HE (2)
40 DE115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT AL I (1)
41 DE113-555-E00  PEDAL BUSHING 7i{d 77931 (2)
42 PF=-0252040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. Tih2 LA 2le b2 i
43 PJ-3080052-03 QUICK COUPLING, PLUG W UE L BT S b e 1
44 PJ-3080052-01  PLUG 77 55" 1
45 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE $-2297° % 1
45 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND 32N Uk 1
47 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNIOR BXPT1/4 A=7228Y 1
48 SM-9051450-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 nyahET AR MEX0.8 L=14 2
49 WP-0501016-5C  VASHER 5X10.5%1 E5%™ 4™ 5%10.5X1 4
50 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AR 5.1%9.2X1.3 z
51 HH-B050000-5C  HUT M5 YAty HSK0.8 122 7
52 BT=-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK aLRvh=-1 J0 1.3
53 MAD=25104A00 CHAIN COVER Fr-tfnT= 1
54 #01  MAD-26005000 TABLE $=7"% AvEE-% (AQ) 1
3 MAO=-26006000 TABLE (G.P MOTOR AO,SIDE) F=7" & (AvI0E-2-A0322353%) 1
56 #02 MAD-25015000 TABLE F=7"4 Ex-% (AO) 1
57 MAD=-25017000 TABLE {(E HOTOR AD,SIDE) F-7"& (E¥-% AD321%39) 1
it #03 MAD-25102A00 TABLE (E MOTOR AOD) F=7" h(ET=%37) 1
59 MAD-25103400 TABLE (E MOTOR A0,SIDE) F-7"R{ET-% 224%3%) 1
Al #04  MAD-Z6101A00 TABLE (G.F) $-7" 4 (Au39 £-939) 1
61 MAD-26102A00 TABLE (G.F MOTOR,SIDE) F=7" k(Nvd9 331%30) 1
52 MAD-25018000 LIFTING LEVER CHAIN THIFY =AY (F24%39) 1
53 #05  MAD-91010000 STARTING CHATN FEE= b 1
54 #05  HMAD-11532000 STAPLE T=F" FYTR 10
65 #05  HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP i M. 2
B8 #05 SK-1312501-SC  ¥OOD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 $5ehy™ D=3.1 L=25 2
67 #06 HX-0001300-04 CABLE CLIP i b s Rl 0.5
it #06 SK-3412000-SC  WO0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 THETRY™  D=d.1 L=20 i
69 #06 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10%0.3 B8 ™% 4.5X10%0.8 2
Note(iE32) 801..... For SK3A,3K38 SK3h. SK3RM

W02, .... For SK2B SK2RI

Ty fees For SK2C SKeCH

)Y, R For SK3C SK3CH

F7IHEstEOA
#06. ... Table lensth spec.only F—7IEREEHEOA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

05, ..., Table side spec.only




J—

4. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
MR (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B AMT.
1 G5411-171-000 STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET 50 008 MUY 1
2 G5413-171-000 STARTING KNUCKLE 549 1908 1
3 G5415-171-000 STARTING CHAIN k"9 ¥1I-¥ 1
4 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-99¥5" (A° 415-45) 1
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION IART IRy 1
t PX-5000180-00 KNWUCKLE JOINT 1¥2 990 3 a4 1
7 HM-8060001-SC  NUT M6 ayp9 49 HE 172 2
3 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RTIRTHT R MG s
9 UP-0641601-SC  WASHER E51°HF 33T 5A WG 2
10 SN-0055053-SB  SCREW 09878” K 1
1 NM-6050003-SC  NUT W5X0.3 ay4719+ H5X0.8 333 3
12 NTJ-MSO00060  BOLT AFTNT IR AH 2
13 G5412-171-000 THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET 191 2008 FYI¥ATY 1
14 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE 191 3794 1
15 G5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN 19141~ 1
16 PA-2006003-A0 LIFTING LEVER CILINDER ASH. I7-S o8- 1
17 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER L% Y 1
18 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 4% 193 F9IA"a4vb 1
19 PX-5000300-A0 CLEVIS PIN ASM. AUET AT TUUARTEEY OV 1
20 NM-6060001-SC__ NUT M6 ny39 1k NB 192 2
21 US-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 AHTRE B 2
22 VP-0641601-SC  WASHER E39° 8% 13°42h HE 2
23 SH-0088503-SH  SCREW M8 L=85 oYa74"AF M8 L=65 1
24 NM-5080003-SC  NUT M8 ay3739F N8 333 3
25 MTJ-MS000060  BOLT BIETATETE" AP 2
26 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOV UKION C A" 221y 1
27 MAD-25101400  MANIFOLD PLATE 2234 MIIY43 1
28 SM-4033001-SC  SCREV N3 L=30 #0729 M3X0.5 L=30 2
29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E5879°% 3.2%7%0.5 4
30 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N9 % 3.1%5.9%X0.7 2.
31 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 nyayTYE M3X0.5 132 2
32 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING BIYP TS Abb-b 3
33 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 78" 3
34 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK HLAVE-2 Ho 2.7
35 PJ-3040651-02 ELBON = 183" 1
365 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INETRD” D=4.8 L=25 2

This page SK2C and SK3C only,

DA —J, SE2CLSKILDATT,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P

5. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS
A e A FEE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e oy 3 4 AMT.
1 HAO-720020A0  COMNECTING ROD ASM. LTRSS BY93 93 1
2 MAO-72002000  JOINT BAR a0 LURYET - (1)
3 SH-0081423-SE SCREV M8 L=14 0935E" A M8 L=14 (1)
4 NH-6080721-SE  HUT M8 Y3y E M8 (1)
‘ B7114-012-000  HOTOR COMMECTING ROD LYrET- 9877 (1)
6§ B7116-012-000 CONNECTING ROD SELYY I - (1)
7 B7133-012-000  SPRING LUrYET— A“3 (1)
8 $S-T110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEFRY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 MAD-52005000  SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET (A) 1495 RT3 A 1

10 B2633-232-000  SUSPENSION SCREW EYA° YN 33F 1

11 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 0/64-40 0937749k 9/64-40 1
12 MAO-12001000  PEDAL SVITCH FRAME A°2K249F TU- 1
13 MAO-52002000  SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 249F MIYT4% 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRERY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 MAD-72003000  SPRING . P-SW Fan™% 1
16 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAE379 0/64-40 L=6.8 2
17 MAD-52001000  SWITCH PRESSER PLATE 2495 1944 2
13 MAO-72001000  RUBBER STOPPER ATERZ4YF T2 AMIN® TTU 2
19 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RING E#" %37 3.2 2
20 MAD-12002000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD gy i 1
71 MAD-12000000  SPRING RTOAERE 1
22 MAO-520030A0  PEDAL SWITCH LEVER ASM. A°4h 249F F1 93 1
23 MAO-11602H00  MICRO-SWITCH COVER AAIFIA" - 2
24 SH-4031601-SB  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 $AT129" M3X0.5 L=16 4
25 VP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 E5TRTF HTERA N3 4
6 SK-3482500-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 K735 D=4.8 L=25 4
27 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 55472 5X10.5X1 2
28 HAD-25033040  MICRO-SWITCH ASH. S9N FRIPHT 2495 3 1
29 MAO-250340A0  MICRO-SWITCH ASH. AR RETORAYF 93 1

This pape SK2B, SKEramcthedibmiofn Superior Sewing:Maehing & SopalyAcl €53k, skacma v+,



6. MAGNET COMPONENTS
27 3w b ER

28

. R e e S e . S . S S . S ——— . — | - —

31— I
30 |
i 22 21 20 19 18 ]
REF.NO. NOTE PART MO DESCRIPTIOMN I AMT.
1 801 WAD-250110C0  STARTING MAGMET UNMIT SETATET R A91TH 1
2 #02 MNAD-250100C0  VORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGMET UMIT FRI7F* TP YUY i
3 MAD-25002000  MAGHET WOUNTING BASE, B TIPS B (2)
4 SH-4051001-S8  SCREW MNSX0.8 L=10 +4° 339" NSX0.8 L=10 (8)
5 WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5%0. 383 5.2%9.5%0.8 (
] 801 MWAD-25011CB0  STARTING HEEE‘? ASH. $Haes #1F 0% [§
7 #02 MAD-250100B0  VORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGMET ASH. 18175 99 N (1
8 HAD-25001000  MAGMET MOUNTING BASE, A THEE YRS A (2)
10 VS-0511302-K8 _ SPRING ¥ Aaeaa 1 8
_1 - T NG § F nﬁﬂii-i ]
i SH-4051001-58 REV usmi E L=10 A 2%5" W5X0.8 L=10 (8)
12 MAO-25007000  MAGNET LEVER SHAFT PEIRLN- (2)
13 GAK-01018000  THRUST VASHER TRITHS AT 30N {4)
1 W01 HAD-25008000  SPRING T E BRI h ()
15 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 B abd7 12 (2)
10 WH-6100B63-5E  NUT W10 o7ahYr K10 392 (2)
17 HAD-25008000  WAGNET CONNECTING BASE T EIE LTS (2)
18 RE-0320610-KX  SHAP RING EA~%k3Y9 3.2 (4)
19 MAD-12002000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD S (2)
_20 B2404-280-000 CAN ROLLER AMYEL 30 = 2
2] 801 MWAD-25004080  MAGNET LEVER ASH. 30 30 19h LA - 9% (1
22 002 MNAD-25003040  STARTING MAGNET LEVER ASM. 141 V19 LAT- B3 (1)
23 WTJ-MS000080  BOLT AFIATITE AL 6
24 ¥S-06Z1210-KR  SPRING VASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AR 6.2X11.4X1.2 6
25 N-S060001-SE  NUT W8 oYY N 132 6
26 RE-0300000-K0 E-KING Ed 5F37 3 2
27 MAC-25012000  CHAIM DYy 1
28 MAD-51011000  DRIVING CHAIN SHAFT 21— HHETH 1
29 #03 WAG-TI005000  DRIVING CHAIN $+°- 9y 1
203 -51 £1-% ]
gl %_-E_Eﬂiﬁmg gnh COVER $1-% BA - 1
32 D6056-555-BO0  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-ZhUSY 2°Ae" 8
a3 n02 GAK-30013000  SPRING THIFY YL EFTIATE 1
NoteliEEE) 401..... Starting magnet asm, E®vs 2o b (M)
#02..... Nork clomp check |ifting magnet ass. FMEX EWLY32o b (W)

#03..... Table Jenkth spec.only TV LR SN OA

T SRAthE TibFAry 'of: Sliperior Sewing Kaching 8 &Udply L1E "




7. CABLE COMPONENTS

23

___.________________.._f'_'."-'f

IS

r

LS

— - - — —

|
|
L i
_Emw _E"
ALt
"
~ O “
N N [
|
|
_
_
|
_
_
|
1
1
E i
e 3=l
o §

_— e W R T oy T T WS s ol

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

N e e i el (Nl (N A S i i e e

[ i — o —

30

ezl

R W O O e e

.

or Sewing Machine & Supply

[ e — — i — 0y —

41

~ " From the library of: Supe

L I ettt



REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 2 4 AMT.
1 w0l MAD-250530A0  EMERGENCY STOP SW. CODE ASM. $U419F40A498 400400708 1
2 #02 (SK-02051AB0  SK2 SVITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) $K2 249% h3(Ee-%) 1
3 GSK-02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SYITCH ASM. LEEUYVF 2474 93 (1)
4 OSK-02052AA0  KNIFE MOVING SVITCH ASM. LZFT A 9529 2494 % (1)
5 _HK-0346101-00  10P COMMECTOR AT Y™ 10P
8 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 E =& K47 IE‘H
1 #03 GSK-02050AAD  SK2A WACHINE FRAME SVITCH ASM. SK2A 72474 (237917)
g 137-7T8158 SVITCH ASH. ¥ yuhad%+ h3 (1)
] 137-76257 SVITCH ASM. (E MOTOR} 3"y 41473 (Ee-3) (1)
10 MAD-250320A0 SENSOR SVWITCR Y UT2 i i * 5%
11 HK-0348101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE ST 16P
12 #04 GSK-03011ABO  SK3 SVITCH ASM. (G.P) SE3z247%F 73 (AV39E-3) 1
13 GSK-02052AA0  KNIFE MOVING SVITCH ASNM. A2+ 0% 39439 247¢ 3 (1)
4 GSL-02051AA0  THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASH. {F31A0E 2499 73 (1)
15 GSK-03011AA0  THROAT NUMBER COUNT SW. ASM. MIZOFOYE 2474 B3 .~ _Pj,
16 HE-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MY 10P 1)
17 BP-5000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=5 E -k A°4T° (0.2)
18 #05 GSK-03101BA0  SK3R MACHINE FRAME SYITCH ASM. SK3B 97" 247+ (239927) 1
18 GSK-02101BA0  CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASHM. Ay - 2{T1-}"73 (1)
20 MAD-250320A0  SENSOR SVITCH Y o3 ¥a47% 9% __,_%“
21 NAD-2B0030A0  STOP-MOTION SVITCH ASH. YR TA9F DE(AVANE-T) i}
22 HK-0348101-60  18-POLE RECEPTACLE MYy 16P (1)
23 GSK=020554A0  SK CONNECTION CODE ASM. SK39 fa0y4 1-4" 43 1
24 Hu-ﬁa{nsuu-uﬂ CABTYRE CORD 0.18X12X12 77 34¥2-1" 0.18X12%12  (1.1)
. 25 HK-0052100-30 3P COMNECTOR - TT . R 200-400-463)
26 MOBAT-110-000 CONTACT PIN ISP El (H)
27 HK-0346201-00 10P CONNECTOR 7°5%* 10P (1)
28 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL Lo uR-314 12 (%)
29 E8TB0-452-M00  TUBE A3$2-7" (0.1)
30 #06 GSK-02201CA0  MANIFOLD CONNECTIOM CODE ASM. i e o 2= S T 1y
3 807 GSK=02054AA0  MAGNETIC VALBE COM. CODE ASM. FUPTATY Fa0K4 -5 (1)
a2 PV-1551000-A0  MANIFOLD VALBE ToE-ARATY (1)
33 HK=0346400-0n  TERMINAL, FEMALE AA8-3F4 N9 (4)
24 nos usn-uzmwnﬂ sm MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SK2B B97724%% (H39ra™) 1}
35 _7%_5-1' SWITCH_ASM, Y U4 13 _ (1)
a6 137- %7 T{:HH@H (E WOTOR) ATy {7973 (EE-1) fn
37 HAO-250320A0 srusun SVITCH ¥UUFY Rua49+ 93 (1)
38 G5K-02101BA0 CILINMDER SWITCH CODE ASM. oL e Rl & o © o O (1)
39 HI~ﬁ3451ﬂ1~ﬁﬂ 16~ FnLE RECEPTACLE MY SR 16P (1)
40 809  GSK-0 L ___Eﬁ_& FFSET SVITCH ASH. Y YUUFUAAY4 93 1
41 HI Hunun SVITCH ASH. J¥-UA49F 53 (AVINE-]) (1)
42 MAO- zﬁnazm sausnt SVITCH FUUTY YUR49$ 93 (1)
43 HK-0346101-60 18-POLE RECEPTACLE MU 16P (1)
44 804 MWO001-145-CAA  FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT MC/4058 ¥ve4eiC ]
45 204 137-77552  GROUND VIRE ASH. 380V Baasic 5% (380%) co.ooo-oc%s
48 04 S55-4120015-SF SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 3 3/16-28 L=9 1
® G5837-270-000 CODE COVER I b $307° A°419 0.5
48 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING EOD ROLL L3 % E37Y 2"~ an 1
49 EA-9502803-00 NYLON CRANP =78 9997 D 1
20 $§5-6122510-5F SCREV 3/18-28 L=25 L3525 3/16-28 L=25 1
-H Kote (EERD) #01..... For SK2B,SK2C SEZ8. SE2CH
SK38.SK3C $K38,SK3CH
002..... For SK2A,SK28.SK2C SK24, SK28,5K2CH
03..... For SK2A SKZAF
#04. .... For SK3A,SK38,SK3C SK3A. SK38,SK3CH
%05, ..., For SK38,SK3C SK38. SK3CH
¥b. .... For SK2C,SK3C SK2C,SK3CH
w7.... For SKZA,SKZ8 SK2A, SKZBH
SKAN, SK2R SK34, SK3BH
'DEJllil FL‘H‘ SIEB.SKE mﬁ.sﬂﬂ:ﬁ
H0g. .. .. For SK3A SK3AH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P‘::""

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w8
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Paege Ref. Part No. Pege Ref. Part KNo. Page Ref.
o & H No. e H Ho. = i E Mo, & 8 H Ho.
BP=5000000-00 12 6 |GSK-03001AA0 4 AT |HAO-250400A0 B 28 |PJ-3040451-02 8 28
BP-5000000-00 12 17 |GSK-03001A00 4 48 |HAD-250410A0 B 1 [PJ-3040651-02 & 35
BT-0400251-EB £ 34 [GSK-03002440 4 42 |MAD-250520B0 2 35 |PJ-3000052-01 8 44
BT-0600400-EB 2 19 {GSK-03003400 4 49 |HAQ-250530A0 12 1 |[PJ-3090052-03 6 43
BT-0600400-EB 6 52 |GSK-03004A00 4 50 |MAD-25101A00 8 27 |PV-1551090-A0 12 32
B1110-280-000 4 31 |GSK-03011AA0 12 15 |MAD-25102A00 6 58 |PX-0505020-00 2 15
B1439-761-000 4 32 |GSK-03011ABO 12 12 |MAD-25103A00 6 59 |PX-5000170-00 & 18
B1530-415-000 4 33 (GSK-03012AA0 12 40 |HAD-25104A00 B 53 |PX-5000130-00 8 8
B2404-280-000 10 20 {GSK-03101BAO 12 18 |HAD-2B002000 4 45 [PX-5000300-A0 5 18
B2633-232-000 @ 10 [G5411-1T71-000 8 1 | MAG-280030A0 12 21
B2656-771-000 4 12 [G5412-171-000 & 13 | MAO-Z60030A0 12 41 |[RE-0300000-K0 10 26
B2745-T71-K00 4 B |G5413-171-000 8 2 | NAD-258005000 6 54 |RE-0320610-KX 9 19
B2745-T71-L00 4 4 |G5414-171-000 & 14 |MAD-26006000 6 55 |RE-0320610-KX 10 18
B2745-T71-M00 4  5|G5415-171-000 . 3 | MAD-26050080 4 56 |RE-0800000-K0 10 g9
B2746-771-000 4 3 |G5416-171-000 8 15 |HAD-28052000 4 BO|RE-1200000-K0 10 15
B4417-372-000 2 24 |GB83T-270-000 12 4T |HAD-2B053000 4 58
B4417-372-000 12 48 HAD-2B8101A00 8 60 [SD-0800411-TP 4 38
B7114-012-000 8 5 [HE-0052100-30 12 25 |MAO-26102A00 6 61|SD-0840482-5¢ 4 37
B7116-012-000 9 6 |HK-0346101-00 12 5| MAO-51008000 10 20 |SD-1204315-SE B 11
B7133-012-000 8 7 I|HK-03468101-00 12 16 |KAD-51011000 10 28 |SK-1312501-SC 8 68
B8104-552-000 8 3 |HK-0346101-60 12 11 |MAD-52001000 9 17 [SK-3412000-3C B 63
B&108-555-0A0 B 21 |HK-0346101-60 12 22 | NAD-52002000 9 13 |SK-3482500-5C & 36
B8110-552-000 6 27 |HK-0346101-60 12 308 | MAD-520030A0 9 22 |SK-3482500-3C 8 26
BE112-552-000 6 26 |HK-0348101-80 12 43 |NAD-52005000 9  @|SK-3513800-3E & 4
HK-0346201-00 12 27 | MAD-T1005000 10 20 |SH-1020801-5N 2 34
D2121-555-D00 ¢ 22 |HK-0346300-00 12 28 |MAD-T2001000 g 18 [SH-1020801-SK 4 4]
DB056-555-B00 10 32 |HK-0346400-0A 12 33 | NAO-T20020A0 9 1 |SH-4031001-SC 2 45
DE111-555-BOE B 30 |j¥-5001500-00 12 24 | MAO-72002000 g  2|SH-4031601-SB 4 13
D8113-555-B00 B 41 |HX-0001300-0A B 67 | MAD-T2003000 g 15 |SH-4031601-3B g 24
D&115-555-B00 6 40 |HxX-0012300-04 4 16 |MAD-91010000 6 63 |SM-4033001-5C & 28
HX-0012300-0C 2 38 | MTJ-MS000060 8 12 |SM-4040801-SH 3 3Z
EA-9502B03-00. 12 49 |[{X-0012300-00 2 26 | MTJ-HS000080 8 25 [SM-4051001-SB 10 4
E8760-452-H0O0 12 29 [AX-0012300-00 4 54 | MTJ-MS000080 10 23 |SH-4051001-58 10 11
HX-0012300-00 4 55 |WO001-145-CAA 12 44 |SH-6063002-TP 2 11
GAK-010128000 10 13 [H¥-0013500-00 6 65 |W9647-110-000 12 26 [SM-D051450-SC 8 48
GAK-30013000 10 33 SH-9055053-58 g8 10
(GSK-02001AA0 2 1 |MAD-11532000 6 64 | HM-6030001-5C 8 31|SM-9081203-SE g 12
GSK-02001A00 2 2 |HAD-11B02N00 9 23 [NM-6050000-SC 6 51 [SH-9081850-SC 2 3
GSK-02002A00 2 3 |MAD-12001000 9 12 |[NM-G050003-SC & 11 [SH-9081423-SE g X
GSK-02003AA0 2 4 |NAD-12002000 9 20 |NM-6060001-SC &  7|SH-0082023-SE 6 6
GSK-02005400 2 20 |MAD-12002000 10 19 | NM-6080001-5C 8 20(SH-9082023-SE 6 14
GSK-0200TAAD 4 1 |MAD-12009000 9 2] | NM-6060001-SE 10 25 |SH-9082023-5E B8 25
GSK-02011A00 2 32 |MAD-25001000 10 & | NH-6060003-8C 2 7 | SH-0082023-5E B 35
G3K-02012AA0 2 28 |MAD-25002000 10 3 | NM-B8080003-5C 3 24 |SH-9086503-5H 5 23
GSK-02021400 4 T |MAD-25003040 10 22 | NM-B0OB0T21-8E 6 18|85-4120915-5P 2 38
SK-02031AA0 4 26 |MAD-25004040 10 21 | NM-50B0721-SE 6  39|88-4120915-5P 4§ 17
IGSK-02031400 4 27 |MAD-25006000 10 14 | NM-6080721-SE 9 4|55-4120015-5P 4 43
GSK-02032A00 4 Z8 |MAD-25007000 10 12 | NM-6100663-SE 10 16 |S5-41200915-5P § 46
GSK-02033A00 4 29 |HAD-25008000 10 17 |NM-8120003-SE & 20|SS-4120015-SP 12 46
G5K-02034400 4 9 |HAD-250100B0 10 7 | NS-B090310-5P 8  11|55-4150915-3P 2 38
GSK-02035A00 4 15 |MAD-250100C0 10 2 | NS-B110350-5P 4 34 |55-B060510-TP 2 41
GSE-02036A00 4 20 [MAD-250110B0 10 B | NS-5110350-8P 4  35|55-B8110430-3P 2 g0
GSK=0203TA0D 4 21 [HAD-250110C0 10 1 S8-F110480-5P 4 13
GSK-02051AA0 2 33 |NAD-25012000 10 27 | pA-1504503-A0 8 4 |S5-B110480-SP 4 38
GSK-02051AA0 12 3 |HAD-25015000 6 56 | pPA-2008003-A0 8 1B8155-B110610-TP 4 30
GSK-02051AA0 12 14 |HAD-25016000 10 31 |pa-3202501-A0 9 B (55-6110630-TF 4 8
GSK-02051AR0 12 2 |MAD=-2501T000 8 57 | PB-0000100-00 6 46 |55-6110840-5P 4 52
GSK-02052AA0 12 4 |MAD-25018000 8 62 |pC-0151080-00 2  17!55-6111010-5P 2 2
GSK-02052AA0 12 13 [MAD=-250230A0 2 42 | pc-0151080-00 8 17|85-8111010-5p 2 30
GSK-02053AA0 2 9 |HAD-25025000 2 A3 |pr-0252040-A0 B 42 (SS-6111010-TP 4 40
GSK-02054AA0 12 31 [HAD-25028000 2 40| pJ-0205000-01 & 33|85-8121010-5P 4 10
GSK-02055AA0 12 23 |MAG-25032040 12 10| pJ-03252680-01 8 45|55-6121610-SP Z2 44
GSK-02056AA0 12 7 |MAD-250320A0 12 20 | pJ-3010405-04 8 32|55-B6122510-5P 2 21
GSK-02101BA0 12 19 |MAO-250320A0 12 37 | pJ-3010685]-02 2 18]85-6122510-SP 12 50
GSK-02101BA0 12 38 |HAD-25032040 12 42 | pJ-3010851-02 2 18 |55-6123010-5P 2 23
G5K-02101BBO 12 34 [MAD-250330A0 § 28 |pJ-3010852-01 8 47|55-7080710-SP 9 18
GSK-02201CA0 12 30 |MAD-250340A/0 9 20| pJ-3040405-04 8 5|58-7110510-5P i 51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w3
Part No. Fage Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Mo. Fage Ref.
& % H N o H Ve = B H Ko W H HNe.
55-T110510-5P 4 83
55-T110840-5P 9 g
S5-T110840-5F g 14
SS-T111410-TPF 4§ 25
$5-06681230-CP 4 59
WP-0320500-5C 4 14
¥P-0320501-5C 8 29
¥P-0330501-5B g 25
VP-0430800-5C . 14
VP -0450826-5C I
VP-0430856-5P 2 25
VP-0501016-5C B8 49
¥P-0501016-5D b S 1 |
¥P-0501016-SD 4 11
VP-0501016-SD 8 27
VP-0520656-SA 4 19
VP-0520858-5A 10 5
WP -0550800-5P § 44
¥P-0012516-5D - SR 1 |
WP-0641601-5C B g
WP-0641601-5SC 3 22
VP-0842016-5D Z 10
WP-0871016-SE 6 34
VP-0871602-5E 6 8
VP-0871602-SE 68 16
VP-0871602-5E g 23
VP-0BT1602-SE 5 38
WP-1252210-8C B 13
VS=0310002-KN A 30
WS-0410002-KN 2 13
VS-0510002-KN & 50
¥5-0511302-KB 10 10
¥S-0810002-KN 8 8
¥3-0810002-KN 3 21
¥S-0810002-KP 2 9
VS-0821210-KK g 33
VS5-0821210-KR 10 24
VS-0881410-KR [} 7
VS-0881410-KR 6 15
VS-0881410-KR B 24
VS-0861410-KR B 38
¥S-1253010-KN 6 12
111-51404 6 19
111-51503 6 22
111-51602 8 17
111-51701 g 31
111-51800 6 20
111-51900 g 37
137-42408 4 57
137-T2850 [/} 2
137-72868 B 5
137-72059 8 10
137-73056 L] 9
137-75485 4 61
137-TB158 12 8
137-7B158 12 35
137-78257 12 9
137-16257 12 36
157-775852 12 45
137-82800 4 2
137-93104 4 24
137-83302 4 23
137-93401 4 22
161-12500 4 30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






